6/14/2017

CITY OF YUMA

Residential Commercial Solid Waste Collection and Roll-Off Services

Bid #2017-20000100
C & D DISPOSAL

1. Roll-Off Container Rental & Hauling Services

@~0o0op

15-Yard Container Rental Fee, 2 ea
20-Yard Container Rental Fee, 11 ea
40-Yard Container Rental Fee, 8 ea
Pull/Exchange Fee for Contractor owned Containers, 250 ea
Pull/Exchange Fee for City owned Containers, 2
Vendor will pull with less than minimum tonage
Any additional charges per container
TOTAL

. Collection of Residential Commercial Solid Waste

Cost per Cubic Yard / Per Collection, 1 cy
Cost for Disposal/Dumping per Cubic Yard
Total Cost per Cubic Yard per Collection
Monthly Fee
Estimated Monthly Cost for all Dumpsters (114 cu yd per
month with 60 pick-ups
Provide and empty recycling dumpsters, 1 ea
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

R=Recommend

Yuma, AZ

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,500.00
$140.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,640.00

$0.00
$1.80
$1.80
$46.47
$12,312.00

$0.00
$12,358.47

$29,998.47
R

ALLIED WASTE
TRANSPORTATION, INC

Yuma, AZ

$62.00
$341.00
$248.00
$26,250.00
$210.00
$105.00
$13.50
$27,229.50

$1.65
$0.55
$2.20
$57.16
$15,048.00

$7.40
$15,112.56

$42,342.06
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