Bid #2017-20000100		ALLIED WASTE
	C & D DISPOSAL	TRANSPORTATION, INC
	Yuma, AZ	Yuma, AZ
1. Roll-Off Container Rental & Hauling Services		
a. 15-Yard Container Rental Fee, 2 ea	\$0.00	\$62.00
 b. 20-Yard Container Rental Fee, 11 ea 	\$0.00	\$341.00
c. 40-Yard Container Rental Fee, 8 ea	\$0.00	\$248.00
d. Pull/Exchange Fee for Contractor owned Containers, 250 ea	\$17,500.00	\$26,250.00
e. Pull/Exchange Fee for City owned Containers, 2	\$140.00	\$210.00
f. Vendor will pull with less than minimum tonage	\$0.00	\$105.00
g. Any additional charges per container	\$0.00	\$13.50
TOTAL	\$17,640.00	\$27,229.50
2. Collection of Residential Commercial Solid Waste		
a. Cost per Cubic Yard / Per Collection, 1 cy	\$0.00	\$1.65
Cost for Disposal/Dumping per Cubic Yard	\$1.80	\$0.55
Total Cost per Cubic Yard per Collection	\$1.80	\$2.20
Monthly Fee	\$46.47	\$57.16
Estimated Monthly Cost for all Dumpsters (114 cu yd per month with 60 pick-ups	\$12,312.00	\$15,048.00
b. Provide and empty recycling dumpsters, 1 ea	\$0.00	\$7.40
TOTAL	\$12,358.47	\$15,112.56
GRAND TOTAL	\$29,998.47 R	\$42,342.06

R=Recommend